

6 August 2024

# ASX Announcement Airtasker Limited (ASX:ART)

## **Investor Webinar**

Airtasker Limited (ASX:ART) (**Airtasker**) is pleased to advise it has been selected to present in the RAAS Research Group Stock Take Webinar to be held at 12:00pm AEST on Wednesday 7 August 2024.

The Webinar will be held via Zoom and registration is available through the following link:

https://techinvest.online/techinvest-webinars/raas-group-stock-take-webinar

The Webinar will commence with a discussion from RAAS Research Group Senior Analyst John Burgess.

Following analyst discussion, Chief Executive Officer Tim Fung and Chief Financial Officer Mahendra Tharmarajah will provide a presentation covering recent financial results in which Airtasker delivered FY24 positive free cash flow of \$1.2m, an improvement of \$8.8m (115.3%) on the previous corresponding period (all numbers unaudited).

Mr Fung and Mr Tharmarajah will also participate in a moderated Q&A session where Webinar attendees will have the opportunity to submit questions directly to management. A recorded copy of the Webinar will be made available following the event.

- Ends -

For further information, please contact:

### **Media Enquiries**

Andrea Philips andrea.philips@airtasker.com

#### **Investor Relations**

www.investor.airtasker.com investors@airtasker.com

#### **About Airtasker**

Airtasker Limited (ASX:ART) is Australia's leading online marketplace for local services, connecting people and businesses who need work done with people who want to work. With a mission to *empower people to realise the full value of their skills*, Airtasker aims to have a positive impact on the future of work by creating truly flexible opportunities to work and earn income. Since launching in 2012, Airtasker has put more than \$600m into the pockets of workers (payments made after all fee revenue is deducted) and served more than 1.3m unique paying customers across the world. For more information visit: investor.airtasker.com.

This announcement was approved for release by the Board of Directors of Airtasker Limited.